Fire Chief



Town of Fairfax, VT

The Town of Fairfax is seeking to fill the position of Fire Chief. This position is full time and reports to the Town Manager. The Chief plans, organizes and directs all operations and programs of the Fairfax Fire Department as directed by the Town of Fairfax. This position strives for the best possible control in emergency situations in order to protect the lives of the Fire Department's staff and those in need of assistance, and to perform related technical, administrative and supervisory work as required. The Chief will also administer the Fire Inspection and Code Enforcement Program in conjunction with the State Fire Marshal's office.

To review the entire job description and download an application visit: fairfax-vt.gov/jobs. Mail your cover letter, application and resume to: Town of Fairfax, Attn. Employment, 12 Buck Hollow Rd., Fairfax, VT 05454.

Deadline for submitting applications is 4:00pm on September 21, 2022.

The Town of Fairfax is an E.O.E.